Causeway Coast and Glens Borough Council

To: Leisure & Development Committee

Cregagh Wood designation as Local Nature Reserve

11th August 2015

For Information

Report to Committee

Linkage to Interim Corporate Plan	
Strategic Themes	Health & Wellbeing
	Cohesive Community
Lead Officer	Peter Thompson – Head of Tourism and Recreation
	Rachel Bain – Biodiversity Officer
Cost: (If applicable)	N/A

The purpose of this report is to provide Members with information on the endorsement of Cregagh Wood as a Local Nature Reserve.

Background

Legacy Council, Moyle District Council, on the 26th January 2015 ratified a decision which "recommended that the Council designate Cregagh Wood, Cushedall, as a Local Nature Reserve" under article 22 (1) of The Nature Conservation & Amenity Lands (NI) Order 1885.

On 26th June 2015 the Council for Nature Conservation and the Countryside endorsed the declaration of Cregagh Wood as a Local Nature Reserve.